



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण Airports Authority of India

स.सं:भा.वि.प्रा/तिरु/अभि-वि/सीपी-04/2020-21/ 401-406

दिनांक: 23.11.2020

Ref No: AAI/TPT/ENGG(E)/CP-04/2020-21/ 401-406

Date: 23.11.2020

सेवा मेरे / TO

मेसेर्स टेक्नो एलेक्ट्रिकल्स,/

M/s Techno Electricals,

2/65, वुदय पार्क सोसैटी/

2/65, Uday Park Society,

रिफ़िनरी रोड, गोरवा /

Refinery Road, Gorwa,

वडोदरा /Vadodara-390016.

ई-मेल/E-mail: girish690@gmail.com

विषय: तिरुपति हवाईअड्डे पर विमानयान, आर ई एस ए का विस्फोट क्षरण के खिलाफ फुटपाथ और प्रावधान के कोड-ई प्रकार के लिए मौजूदा अप्रोन का सुदृढ़ीकरण, विस्तार तथा मौजूदा अलगाव बे का सुदृढ़ीकरण के साथ विमानयान के कोड-ई प्रकार के लिए रनवे का विस्तार और सुदृढ़ीकरण / मौजूदा रनवे-08/26 का पुनर्निर्माण, **उप शीर्ष:** तिरुपति हवाई अड्डे पर विस्तारित एप्रन के लिए एप्रन फ्लड लाइटिंग और एलाइड वर्क्स का प्रावधान।

Sub: Work Order for the work of Extension of Runway and Strengthening / Resurfacing of Existing Runway- 08 / 26 for Code-E type of Aircraft along with Strengthening of Existing Apron, Expansion And Strengthening of Existing Isolation Bay for Code-E type of Aircraft, Pavement Against Blast Erosion & Provision of RESA At Tirupati Airport. **Sub Head: Provision of Apron Flood Lighting and Allied Works for Extended Apron at Tirupati Airport.**

संदर्भ:आपके मूल्य बिड(ई- टेंडर आई.डी.2020_भाविप्रा_57247_1) सीपीपी पोर्टल द्वारा 15.10.2020 को खुला गया

Ref: Your Price Bid (e-Tender ID: 2020_AAI_57247_1) opened through CPP portal on 15.10.2020.

प्रिय महोदय / Dear Sir(s),

1. उक्त उल्लेखित कार्य के लिए आपके निविदा अध्यक्ष,भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण की ओर से स्वीकृत की गई, आपके द्वारा उद्धृत किया गया दर कुल **₹.23,69,910.00** (रुपये तेइस लाख उनहतर हजार नौ सौ दस मात्र) (जीएसटी को छोड़कर) जो **04.50% नीचे** उचित लागत **₹.24,81,619.00** (जीएसटी को छोड़कर) के नीचे है।

Your e-tender for the work mentioned above is hereby accepted on behalf of the Chairman, Airports Authority of India, at the item rates quoted by you totaling to **₹.23,69,910.00** (Rupees Twenty Three Lakhs Sixty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred and Ten Only) (Excluding GST), which is **04.50% below** the justified cost of **₹.24,81,619.00** (Excluding GST).

2. सहायक महा प्रबंधक(अभि-वि),भा वि प्रा, तिरुपति हवाईअड्डा, रेणिगुंटा इस कार्य का अभियंता-प्रभारी रहेंगे। आप संविदा करार में हस्ताक्षर करने हेतु 02.12.2020 पर या पहले सहायक महा प्रबंधक(अभि-वि), भा वि प्रा, तिरुपति हवाईअड्डा, रेणिगुंटा की कार्यालय हाज़िर होने के लिए अनुरोध किए जाते हैं। ठेका करार रु.100/- मूल्य का न्ययिकेतर स्टॉप कागजात में निष्पादित किया जाना है तथा स्टॉप कागजात का मूल्य आपके द्वारा भुगतान किया जाएगा।

Contd...02

तिरुपतिहवाईअड्डा, रेनिगुंटा-517520, आ,प्र:फोन:0877-2275131; फ़ैक्स:0877-2275353;

Tirupati Airport, Renigunta-517520, A.P; T: 0877 2275131;Fax:0877 2275353;



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण Airports Authority of India

:: 02 ::

The Assistant General Manager (Engg-E), AAI, Tirupati Airport, Renigunta shall be the Engineer-in-Charge of the work. You are requested to attend the Office of the Assistant General Manager (Engg-E), AAI, Tirupati Airport, Renigunta latest by 02.12.2020 to sign and complete contract agreement. The contract agreement shall be executed on a non-judicial stamp paper of value ₹.100/- (Rupees One Hundred only) and the cost of the stamp paper shall be borne by you.

3. आपके निविदा के साथ प्राप्त बयाना पैसा **₹.49,632/-** (रुपये उनचास हजार छह सौ और बतीस मात्र) निविदा दस्तावेज का पृष्ठ सं. एन आई टी- 2 का धारा -14 के अनुसार सुरक्षा प्रतिभूति के एक हिस्से के रूप में परिवर्तित के रूप में माना जाता है। कृपया **₹.1,87,359/-** (रुपये एक लाख सतासी हजार तीन सौ और उनसठ मात्र) शेष सुरक्षा प्रतिभूति की ओर जमा करें, जो निविदा दस्तावेज का धारा 1ए का जी सी सी पृष्ठ सं.जी सी सी -17 के अनुसार आपके चालू बिलों से उसी को कटौती की जाएगी।

The Earnest Money for an amount of **₹.49,632/-** (Rupees Forty Nine Thousand Six Hundred and Thirty Two Only) received along with your tender has been treated and converted as part of Security Deposit as per clause-14 of Page No. NIT-2 of the Tender document. Please deposit **₹.1,87,359/-** (Rupees One Lakh Eighty Seven Thousand Three Hundred and Fifty Nine Only) towards balance Security Deposit, failing which the same will be deducted from your running bills as per Clause 1A of GCC Page No. GCC-17 of Tender Document.

4. निविदा दस्तावेज का जी सी सी धारा 19-20 तथा केन्द्रीय तथा राज्य सरकार के नियम में जैसे निर्दिष्ट किया था ठेका श्रम का प्रावधान (विनिमय तथा उत्पादन) अधिनियम 1970, ठेका श्रम (विनिमय तथा उत्पादन) केन्द्रीय नियम 1971, बाल श्रम (निषेध तथा विनिमय) अधिनियम 1986, न्यूनतम मजदूरी अधिनियम, कर्मचारी भविष्य निधि तथा विविध प्रावधान अधिनियम 1952, ई एस आई अधिनियम 1948 को अनुपालन करने हेतु आपसे अनुरोध किए जाते हैं। You are requested to comply with the provision of Contract Labour (Regulation and Abolition) Act 1970, Contract Labour (Regulation and Abolition) Central Rules 1971, Child Labour (Prohibition & Regulation) Act 1986, Minimum wages Act, Employees Provident Fund & Misc. Provisions Act 1952, ESI Act 1948 as specified in GCC Clause 19-20 of the Tender Document and rules thereof central and State Government.

5. कृपया नोट कीजिए कि कार्य करने के लिए दिया गया समय **03 (तीन) महीने** होगा तथा कार्य आदेश जारी करने के 10 वीं दिन (अर्थात 02.12.2020) से वहीं गिना जाएगा।

Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work shall be **03 (THREE) Months** and same shall be reckoned from 10th day of issue of work order (i.e. 02.12.2020).

6. आप सहायक महा प्रबंधक (अभि-वि), भा वि प्रा, तिरुपति हवाईअड्डा, रेणिगुंटा को संपर्क करें कि , तत्काल प्रभाव से कौन आपको साइट सौंपने का व्यवस्था करेगा।

You are also directed to contact Assistant General Manager (Engg-Elect), AAI, Tirupati Airport, Renigunta, immediately who will arrange to hand over the site to you.

Contd...03



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण Airports Authority of India

:: 03 ::

7. इस ठेका के संबंधित आगे कोई पत्राचार सामान्यतः अभियंता-प्रभारी को संबोधित किया जाना है।

Any further correspondence in connection with the contract should normally be addressed to the Engineer-in-charge.

8. कृपया पावती भेजें और अधोहस्ताक्षर को स्वीकृती के रूप में संलग्न किया गया इस पत्र की प्रति लिपि में हस्ताक्षर करने के बाद वापस भेजा जाए।

Please acknowledge the receipt and return the duplicate copy of this letter enclosed herewith after signing it to the undersigned as a token of acceptance.

भवदीय/Yours Faithfully

अनुलग्नक/Encl:- मात्रा की अनुसूची/Schedule of Quantities.


(ओ.पी.एलुमलाई / O.P.ELUMALAI)

सहायक महा प्रबंधक (अभि-वि) /Asst. General Manager (Engg-E)

भाविप्रा,तिरुपति हवाई अड्डा /AAI, Tirupati Airport

अध्यक्ष कृते एवं की ओर से/For & On Behalf of The Chairman

भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण /Airports Authority of India

(ठेकेदार का हस्ताक्षर सहित मुहर / Signature of the Contractor with seal)

सहायक महा प्रबंधक - अभियंत्रिक (विद्युत्)
Asst. General Manager - Engg. (Elec.)
भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण
Airports Authority of India
तिरुपति हवाई अड्डा, रेनिगुंटा - 517 520, (ए.पी.)
Tirupati Airport, Renigunta - 517 520, (A.P.)

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES

Name of Work: Extension of Runway and Strengthening / Resurfacing of Existing Runway- 08 / 26 for Code-E type of Aircraft along with Strengthening of Existing Apron, Expansion And Strengthening of Existing Isolation Bay for Code-E type of Aircraft, Pavement Against Blast Erosion & Provision of RESA At Tirupati Airport.

Sub Head: Provision of Apron Flood Lighting and Allied Works for Extended Apron at Tirupati Airport.

S.No.	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	Design, Fabrication, Supply, Erection, Testing and Commissioning of 30 meters height High Mast shaft in Three sections, hot dip galvonised and made of S 355 grade as per BS-EN 10025, suitable for wind speed of 180KM/Hour as per IS 875 part 3, including raising lowering system comprising head frame, Galvanised lantern carriage suitable to install 10Nos. 500W LED luminaries & its controlgear boxes (or equivalent such as counter weightd as per design) in Assymmetrical arrangement, Double drum winch, SS Wire rope 6mm dia (7/19 construction), Trailing Copper Cable of 5Cx4 Sq.mm from junction box of lantern carriage to control panel in HDPE pipe, 3C X 4 Sq.mm FRLS Copper flexible cable in HDPE pipe for Power tool from control panel, connectors, 415 V, 32 A, 3P+N+E Plug & Sockets, integral power tool motor, manual handle, terminations, junction box, lightening finial further including the following jobs and confirming to Technical specifications of Tender document. (a) Integral motor powered winch for lowering and raising operation of lantern carriage installed inside the base compartment along with mechanical tripping facility and manual handle. (b) Supply of foundation bolts manufactured from special steel along with nuts, washers, anchor plate and common template. (c) Construction of suitable shallow foundation with 1:2:4 concrete for the high mast (for safe soil bearing capacity at site as 10 T/sq.mtr at 2 metre depth) with all materials and labour as required. (d) Erection of the high mast including all accessories with the help of suitable tools and plants. (e) Barricading of High mast with MS Channel (size 100X6mm) of 3 Mtr(l) X 3 Mtr(b) X 1 Mtr (h). The Channel shall be painted with one coat of primer and two coats of polyurethane paint (alternating red and white strips) after erection at site.				

S.No.	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
	(f) Installation, testing and commissioning of LED Flood light luminaires as per design /site requirements and 01 No. Twin Type aviation obstruction light on the existing lantern carriage including wiring of all luminaires with all wiring materials like PVC insulated PVC sheathed flexible cable of suitable copper conductor cores of 2.5 sq. mm in GI flexible conduit from Junction box of Lantern Carriage to individual light fittings, lugs, mounting accessories, counter weights if required and all labour etc. complete as required.	Job	2.00	393,560.00	787,120.00
2	Supply of LED Flood Light Luminaire of system wattage of 500W with high power LEDs having minimum luminous flux of 60000 lm $\pm$ 8% (Narrow/Medium beam for meeting LUX levels as per ICAO requirement) with secondary optics and designed with Powder coated Pressure Die Cast aluminium housing, frame, integral driver with Surge protection, heat resistant toughened glass, Conforming to IP 65 protection suitable to operate on 140 to 270V, 50Hz, AC supply including control gear and all accessories, meeting technical specification of Tender Document suitable for Apron Flood lighting purpose, complete as required.	Each	22.00	30,250.00	665,500.00
3	Supply of Twin type aviation dome obstruction LED light comprising of aluminium housing with polycarbonate enclosure as per ICAO standards suitable for operation on 240V, 50Hz AC Single phase Power Supply etc. complete as required (Model no. BGAV 302 LED of Bajaj make or Equivalent).	Each	2.00	4,250.00	8,500.00
4	Design, fabrication, Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of Outdoor feeder Pillar panel with double door arrangement, cubicle type made out of 2.0mm thick CRCA sheet steel for outer sheet covering and 1.6mm CRCA sheet steel for inner sheet indoor and partition, totally enclosed IP-54 (or) higher, Free standing ,floor mounted, weather proof/dust proof and vermin proof, out door type, double door compartmentalized sloped roof canopy. complete with busbar, cable alleys and cable entry from bottom of panel, DMC/SMC busbar supports, neoprene gaskets, terminal blocks connections, interconnection, earthing and with powder coated painting suitable for operation on 3 Phase and neutral, 415 volts, 50 Hz A.C system including providing & fixing of the following switchgears and provision of suitable brick foundation with concrete etc as required and as per specifications .				

S.No.	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
	(i) INCOMER :- (a) 160 Amps, Four Pole MCCB, Breaking Capacity 36KA at 415 Volts, Thermal Magnetic Release with O/C & S/C protection, Ics= Icw =100% ICU with rotary handle alongwith Digital Meter of Model EM-6459 or equivalent and suitable rating CTs- 02 Sets. (b) Mechanical Interlock-2 nos with one key (Between main & stand by incomer)-1set (c) LED Phase Indication lamps and ON, OFF & TRIP indication lamps with control MCBs & 1.5 Sq.mm FRLS Copper control wiring for both the incomers. (ii) OUTGOING:- (a) 63Amps,Four pole, MCCB Breaking capacity 25KA at 415 Volts,Thermal Magnetic Release with O/C & S/C protection, Ics= Icw =100% ICU - with rotary handle -04 Nos. (b) 200 Amps TPN Aluminium bus bars -- 01 set. (c) LED ON, OFF & TRIP indication lamps with control MCBs & 1.5 Sq.mm FRLS Copper control wiring for all the outgoing MCCBs. (d) Four Pole Power terminal studs/Busbar arrangements with bolts & nuts to receive One Incoming Power cable and One No. Outgoing Power cable upto 95 sq.mm-04 Sets. (e) Control Panel Components for automatic switching of High mast lighting i) 32A, FP,10KA, MCB - 01 No. ii) Single dial time switch with 45A TP contactor with auxiliary contacts for the automatic switching of Highmast flood lighting - 01 Set iii) Power tool control with 12 A, 2Nos. TP contactors with auxiliary contacts and Raise lower push buttons mechanism for raising lowering system of Highmast. iv) 6 A, 10 KA, C series SP MCBs - 03 Nos. v) 16 A, 10 KA, C series TP MCB - 02 No. vi) Including internal Power wiring with not less than 6Sq,mm FRLS Copper wire. vii) Switch 01 No. for Remote /Manual operation. (f) Necessary Internal wiring, termination of RC cable meant for switching on the Highmast from Control Tower & earthing strip as per specifications I/C providing & fixing of suitable Rail Mounted Terminal Connectors. (g) Suitable Connector for multi core Copper control cable.	Job	1.00	150,240.00	150,240.00

S.No.	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
5	Design, fabrication, Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of Outdoor Sub feeder Pillar panel with double door arrangement, cubicle type made out of 2.0mm thick CRCA sheet steel for outer sheet covering and 1.6mm CRCA sheet steel for inner sheet indoor and portition, totally enclosed IP-54 (or) higher, Free standing ,floor mounted, weather proof/dust proof and vermin proof, out door type, double door compartmentalized sloped roof canpoy. complete with busbar, cable alleys and cable entry from bottom of panel, DMC/SMC busbar supports,neoprene gaskets, terminal blocks connections, interconnection, earthing and with powder coated painting suitable for operation on 3 Phase and neutral, 415 volts, 50 Hz A.C system including providing & fixing of the following switchgears and provision of suitable brick foundation with concrete etc as required and as per specifications . (i) INCOMER: - (a) 63Amps,Four pole, MCCB Breaking capacity 25KA at 415 Volts,Thermal Magnetic Release with O/C & S/C protection, lcs= l_{cw} =100% ICU - with rotary handle -01 No. (b) LED Phase indications and ON, OFF & TRIP indication lamps with control MCBs & 1.5 Sq.mm FRLS Copper control wiring the incomer. (ii) OUTGOING:- (a) Control Panel Components for automatic switching of High mast lighting i) 32A, FP,10KA, MCB - 01 No. ii) Single dial time switch with 45A TP contactor with auxiliary contacts for the automatic switching of Highmast flood lighting - 01 Set iii) Power tool control with 12 A, 2Nos. TP contactors with auxiliary contacts and Raise lower push buttons mechanism for raising lowering system of Highmast. iv) 6 A, 10 KA, C series SP MCBs-03 Nos. v) 16 A, 10 KA, C series TP MCB-02 No. vi) Including internal Power wiring with not less than 6Sq,mm FRLS Copper wire. vii) Switch 01 No. for Remote /Manual operation. (b) Necessary Internal wiring, termination of RC cable meant for switching on the Highmast from Tower & earthing strip as per specifications I/C providing & fixing of suitable Rail Mounted Terminal Connectors. (c) Heavy duty Power Terminal 4 way 32 A rating for connection of Power Cables-03Nos. (d) Suitable Connector for multi core Copper control cable.	job	1.00	37,250.00	37,250.00

S.No.	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
6	Supply of heavy duty XLPE insulated PVC sheathed aluminium conductor armoured power cable of 1.1KV grade confirming to IS 7098, Part-I 1988 with up to date amendments of following size and confirm to technical specifications enclosed.				
6.1	3.5 core X 70 Sq.mm.	Mtr	1250.00	243.00	303,750.00
6.2	3.5 core X 35 Sq.mm	Mtr	250.00	249.00	62,250.00
7	Supply of following copper conductor control cable of 1.1 KV grade, XLPE insulated PVC sheathed armoured cable confirming to IS7098, Part-I, 1988 with up to date amendments complete as required. (a) 12 Core X 1.5 Sq.mm (Control Cable)	Mtr	160.00	285.00	45,600.00
8	Laying of one number PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE power cable of 1.1 KV grade of following size in the existing RCC/ HUME/ METAL/HDPE pipe as required.				
8.1	upto 35 sq.mm	Mtr	390.00	40.00	15,600.00
8.2	Above 35sq. mm and upto 95 sq. mm.	Mtr	200.00	40.00	8,000.00
9	Laying of one number PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE power cable of 1.1 KV grade of following size in the existing masonry open duct/cable trench as required.				
9.1	upto 35 sq.mm	Mtr	50.00	40.00	2,000.00
9.2	Above 35sq. mm and upto 95 sq. mm	Mtr	50.00	40.00	2,000.00
10	Laying and fixing of one number PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE power cable of 1.1 KV grade of following size on cable tray as required. a) Above 35sq. mm and upto 95 sq. mm (Clamped with 25x3mm MS Flat clamp)	Mtr	850.00	40.00	34,000.00
11	Laying and fixing of one number PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE power cable of 1.1 KV grade of following size on wall surface as required.				
11.1	Upto 35 sq. mm (clamped with 1mm thick saddle)	Mtr	10.00	50.00	500.00
11.2	3.5 core X 35 Sq.mm (32mm)	Mtr	20.00	50.00	1,000.00
12	Supplying and Making End Termination with brass compression gland and aluminium lugs for following PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE insulated 1.1KV grade cables as required.				
12.1	3.5 Core X 70 sq.mm (38mm)	Set	4.00	250.00	1,000.00
12.2	12 Core X 1.5 Sq.mm (Control Cable)	Set	4.00	200.00	800.00

S.No.	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
13	Supplying and Making End Termination with brass compression gland and aluminium lugs for following PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE insulated 1.1KV grade cables as required. (a) 3.5 Core X 35 sq.mm (32mm)	Set	4.00	200.00	800.00
14	Supply & Laying of 50mm dia HDPE pipe (PE 63, 4KGF) including Groove cutting on PCC/bitumin asphalt of suitable width and depth up to 100mm including refilling the groove with C.C/Redrox or suitable material, making good finish etc. complete as required.	Mtr	50.00	285.00	14,250.00
15	Providing, laying and fixing following dia G.I. pipe (medium class) for Nallah crossing / Road Crossing i/c cutting Cement concrete/Bitumen Road and refilling with 1:2:4 cement concrete complete with G.I. fittings etc. complete as required. a) 100 mm dia	Mtr	36.00	1,100.00	39,600.00
16	Excavation of the Plain cement concrete of suitable dimensions including getting out the excavated concrete and soil disposal of the same as directed by E.I.C within a lead of 50 metres.	Cum	16.00	850.00	13,600.00
17	Providing, laying and fixing following dia HDPE pipe, in ground complete with necessary pipe couplings including trenching (75 cm deep and 35mm width for each pipe) and re-filling etc. as required. a) 63mm dia, PE-63, 4Kgf	Mtr	100.00	193.00	19,300.00
18	Dismantling, Shifting, erection, testing and commissioning of Apron flood light mast system consisting of multiple sections, total height of 12.69 Mtrs fabricated from MS plates conforming to IS 226-1975/BS-EN 10-0258 in telescopic sections with base plate welded to the bottom sections and holdings galvanised totally, on externally and internally etc., and stress fitted as size suitable for installation of departmentally supplied flood lighting luminaries with the following accessories etc as per the additional specification as required. a) Erection of Lantern Carriage fabricated and galvanised to hold the flood light luminaires of different on one side and to accommodate the control gear boxes and to have self balance. b) In built power tool systems for raising and lowering operation of lantern carriage with suitable three phase motor mounted in the base compartment.				

S.No.	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
	c) Supply of Flexible round sheath multicore control cables of appropriate rating from the feeder pillar at the bottom to the junction box to lantern carrier including wiring of individual fittings. d) Supply of foundation bolts manufacutered from special steel along with nuts, washers. suitable size anchor plate and template. e) Design, Construction of suitable shallow foundation with 1:2:4 concrete for the high mast (for safe soil bearing capacity at site as 17 T/sq.mtr at 2 metre depth) with all materials and labour as required. f) Heavy guage hot dip galvanised lightning finial and necessary connections. g)Erection of the12.69 meter high mast with the help of suitable equipments and installation of required luminaires with all wiring materials including Dismantling, re-installation, testing and commissioning of AAI supplied Control panel and labour as required. h) Repair & Replacement : Repairing the unit as per complain, replacing damaged parts. Testing etc and bringing to normal working condition.	Job	1.00	105,250.00	105,250.00
19	Earthing with G.I. earth pipe 4.5 metre long, 40 mm dia including accessories, and providing masonry enclosure with cover plate having locking arrangement and watering pipe etc. with charcoal/coke and salt as required.	Set	6.00	5,000.00	30,000.00
20	Providing and fixing of 25mm x 5mm GI strip on surface/recess for connections etc. as required.	Mtr	20.00	200.00	4,000.00
21	Providing and fixing 25 mm X 5 mm G.I. strip in 40 mm dia G.I. pipe earth electrode including connection with G.I. nut, bolt,spring, washer excavation and re-filling etc. as required.	Mtr	36.00	500.00	18,000.00
				Total Rs.	2,369,910.00

(Rupees Twenty Three Lakhs Sixty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred and Ten Only)

Note: Applicable GST shall be paid on submission of taxable invoice.


Assistant General Manager (Engg-E)
AAI, Tirupati Airport, Renigunta.
 सहायक महा प्रबंधक - अभियान्त्रिक विभाग
Asst. General Manager - Engg. (Elec)
 भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण
Airports Authority of India
 तिरुपति हवाई अड्डा, रेनिगुन्टा - 517 620, (ए.पि.)
 Tirupati Airport, Renigunta - 517 620, (A.P.)